

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2972**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete “designated” and insert
2 “trained in accordance with guidelines adopted”.

3 In line 13, after “Education” insert “in consultation with the Oregon
4 Board of Dentistry”.

5 In line 28, delete “or”.

6 In line 30, delete the period and insert “; or

7 “(c) The dental screening is a burden, as defined by the State Board of
8 Education by rule, for the student or the parent or guardian of the
9 student.”.

10 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4.

11 In line 5, delete “(b)” and insert “(a)”.

12 In line 7, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.

13 In line 11, after the second “Board” insert “and the Oregon Board of
14 Dentistry”.

15 In line 16, after “Board” insert “and the Oregon Board of Dentistry”.

16
